SHOWER VALVES

REPAIR PARTS

!

N

()
VALVE BODY VARIES DEPENDING
ON SHOWER MODEL NUMBER.
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
| —

WARNING! CARE SHOULD BE
EXCERSIED WHILE INSERTING CARTRIDGE
INTO VALVE BODY OR DAMAGE TO
O—-RINGS MAY RESULT SHOULD THEY
SLIP OFF CHANNEL OR BECOME
DISLODGED.

1A |2432-000—001| VALVE ASSY w/CANOPY HANDLE —COMP 8A |2420-001-199| CANOPY HANDLE

1B |[2432—005—001| VALVE ASSY w/LEVER HANDLE —COMP 8B |2421-001-199 | LEVER HANDLE

2A [2432-031-001| SAFTI-TROL CANOPY HANDLE TRIM KIT 9 12418—000—199 [ SNAP RING

2B |2432—-030—001| SAFTI-TROL LEVER HANDLE TRIM KIT 10 [2417-000—000| DIAL PLATE

3 0116—003—000 | #10—32 x 1/2” PHILLIPS RND HD SCREW 11 _|0151-008-000 | #8—32 x 3/4" FLAT HEAD SCREW

4 [2405-000—001| BONNET CAP CAST & 2-1/2" STEM ASSY 12 |2706—002—-199| ESCUTCHEON

5 |2437-000-001]| CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY 13 [0116—013—000| #10—32 x 3/4” PHILLIPS RND HD SCREW
6 |2415-000-001[ CHECKSTOP ASSY 14 10365-000—199| SPACER

7 10152—-002—-000| #10-32 x 1/2” FLAT HEAD SCREW
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

D

ACORN ENGINEERING COMPANY
P.0. BOX 3527 INDUSTRY, CA. 91744
(626) 336—4561 FAX (626) 961—2200

TITLE

SAFTI-TROL VALVE FOR APEX, CLASSIC & ACME

MANUFACTURE DATE

APRIL 1977
TO PRESENT

DATE ISSUED DRAWING NUMBER
09/01/89

DATE REVISED 9975-032-001
11/20/07




